Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   28.2   28.2   27.8   27.8
Earnings per diluted share   $ 2.50  $ 2.73  $ 2.20  $ 2.43
Adjustments included above:
Stock-based compensation expense, net of tax   $ 5.5  $ 5.5  $ 4.4  $ 4.4
Net income, as adjusted   $ 76.1  $ 82.4  $ 65.6  $ 72.0
Earnings per diluted share, as adjusted   $ 2.70  $ 2.92  $ 2.36  $ 2.59

Projected EBITDA 8 Reconciliation to GAAP:
EBITDA 8   $ 151.4  $ 161.4  $140.0  $150.0
Cash paid for deferred drydocking charges   (9.2)   (9.2)   (9.2)   (9.2)
Cash paid for interest   (18.3)   (18.3)   (18.3)   (18.3)
Changes in working capital 9   16.3   15.6   15.0   14.2
Stock-based compensation expense   8.6   8.6   6.9   6.9
Changes in other, net 9   (0.2)   (0.2)   (0.2)   (0.2)

Cash flows provided by operating activities   $ 148.6  $ 157.9  $134.2  $143.4

Pro Forma 2006E Run-Rate Guidance (Post-Newbuild)

Components of Projected EBITDA 8

Pre-Newbuild
2006E

OSV
Expansion 10

TTB
Expansion 11

Pro Forma
Run-Rate12

EBITDA, as adjusted 8   $ 147.5  $ 72.5  $ 21.8  $ 241.8

Less: stock-based compensation expense   5.1   —   —   5.1

EBITDA 8   $ 142.4  $ 72.5  $ 21.8  $ 236.7
Depreciation   24.7   11.8   4.2   40.7
Amortization   8.0   1.1   1.0   10.1
Interest expense, net 13   6.8   4.2   1.5   12.5
Income tax expense 14   37.6   20.2   5.5   63.3

Net Income   $ 65.3  $ 35.2  $ 9.6  $ 110.1

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   27.9   27.9
Earnings per diluted share   $ 2.34   $ 3.95
Adjustments included above:
Stock-based compensation expense, net of tax   $ 3.2   $ 3.2
Net income, as adjusted   $ 68.5   $ 113.3
Earnings per diluted share, as adjusted   $ 2.46   $ 4.06

Projected EBITDA 8 Reconciliation to GAAP:
EBITDA 8   $ 142.4  $ 72.5  $ 21.8  $ 236.7
Cash paid for deferred drydocking charges   (11.2)   —   —   (11.2)
Cash paid for interest   (18.5)   —   —   (18.5)
Changes in working capital 9   9.8   (10.3)   (3.2)   (3.7)
Stock-based compensation expense   5.1   —   —   5.1
Changes in other, net 9   (0.2)   —   —   (0.2)

Cash flows provided by operating activities   $ 127.4  $ 62.2  $ 18.6  $ 208.2

Page 11 of 14

Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Other Financial Data
(in millions, except Historical Data)

Capital Expenditures Data (unaudited) 15:

Historical Data (in thousands):

Three Months Ended

March 31,
2006

December 31,
2005

March 31,
2005

Maintenance Capital Expenditures:

Deferred drydocking charges   $ 882  $ 1,929  $ 1,984
Other vessel capital improvements, net   1,130   (56)  1,066
Non-vessel related capital improvements   1,335   5,433   781